
Provincial Development Unit Regional Dashboard
West Coast / Te Tai Poutini Region | November 2020

PUNAKAIKI
1 Project | $25.60m

● Dolomite Point Redevelopment 
- $25.60m

KAHURANGI NATIONAL PARK
1 Project | $5.70m

● Masterplan for Oparara Basin -
$5.70m

WESTLAND
1 Projects | $1.50m

● State Highway 6 Tatare Bridge 
Franz Josef - $1.50m

PROJECTS UNDER $1.5M
27 Projects| $14.64m

● 14 Projects | $9.73m

□ 5 Projects | $3.06m

⌂ 8 Projects | $1.85m

GREYMOUTH
3 Projects | $11.30m

● West Coast State Highway 
Single Lane Bridges - $5.00m

● Croesus Road Upgrade -
$3.50m

●
He Kākano, He Ngahere, He Wai
Ora – Whakamana Arahura -
$2.80m

CROSS-REGION
6 Projects | $77.18m

● West Coast Fibre Links -
$37.50m

● Te Ara Pounamu – The 
Pounamu Pathway - $17.87m

●
West Coast Transport, 
Logistics and Ports Package -
Port Jackson- $8.50m

● Ultra Fast Broadband and 
Mobile - $6.10m

● Tourism Infrastructure Fund -
$5.13m

●
West Coast Regional 
Employment Scheme -
$2.08m

KEY

● Project is underway

□ No commencement date set

⌂ Project complete

BULLER
5 Projects | $31.89m

● Blackwater Gold Mine -
$15.00m

● Kawatiri Coastal Trail - $9.36m

● SH67 Granity Seawall- $3.60m

●
Westport Airport - Critical 
Infrastructure Resilience -
$2.07m

● District Revitalisation –
Westport Waterfront 
Redevelopment - $1.86m

FUNDING BY SECTOR
Approved 

($m)
Tourism $57.37
ICT & Digital Connectivity $44.80
Road $23.20
Mining $16.00
Regional Projects $11.84
Training Skills / Employment $8.20
Aquaculture $5.00
Airports $3.32
Ports $1.74
Agriculture / Horticulture $0.93
Rail $0.20
Forestry $0.19
Other $0.04
Grand Total $172.82

Note: the regional dashboard and announced projects table display the current project values for announced Provincial Growth Fund (PGF), Covid-19 Worker Redeployment (WR) NZ Upgrade Programme: Regional Investment Opportunities (RIO) and Tourism Infrastructure Fund (TIF) projects; 
the current project value may be the approved or contracted amount depending on the status of the project. The ‘funding by sector’ table, featured in the regional dashboard, shows all approved funding by decision-makers, including those which have not yet been announced.



Provincial Development Unit Announced Projects Table
West Coast / Te Tai Poutini Region | November 2020

Announced Title Recipient Current Project Value
West Coast Fibre Links CIP $37,500,000
Dolomite Point Redevelopment Project Department of Conservation $25,600,000
Te Ara Pounamu - The Pounamu Pathway Te Rūnanga o Ngāti Waewae Incorporated $17,873,625
Blackwater Gold Mine Exploration Project Tasman Mining Limited $15,000,000
Kawatiri Coastal Trail Charleston - Westport Coastal Trail Trust $9,360,000
West Coast Transport, Logistics and Ports Package – Port Jackson Buller District Council $8,500,000
Ultra Fast Broadband and Mobile Various $6,100,000
Development and Restoration of Oparara Basin - Delivering a World-Class Visitor Experience whilst preserving the environment for future generations Department of Conservation $5,700,000
Tourism Infrastructure Fund Various $5,134,922
West Coast State Highway Single Lane Bridges NZTA $5,000,000
SH 67 Granity Seawall NZTA $3,600,000
Croesus Road Upgrade Grey District Council $3,500,000
He Kākano, He Ngahere, He Wai Ora – Whakamana Arahura The Proprietors of Mawhera Incorporation $2,800,000
West Coast Regional Employment Scheme Development West Coast Trust $2,080,040
Westport Airport – Critical Infrastructure Resilience Buller District Council $2,074,000
District Revitalisation – Westport Waterfront Redevelopments Buller District Council $1,860,000
SH 6 Tatare Bridge Franz Josef NZTA $1,500,000
Hokitika Airport Terminal Extension Destination Westland Limited $1,241,723
1BT Partnerships - Punakaiki Coastal Restoration Project (DoC) Conservation Volunteers New Zealand Inc $1,209,000
Westland District Council Community Halls and War Memorials Renovations Westland District Council $1,078,360
Grey District Community Halls, War Memorials and Community Spaces Grey District Council $1,039,627
Grey Economic Support Package Grey District Council $1,000,000
Ngāti Waewae direct sourcing and management of Pounamu Te Rūnanga o Ngāti Waewae Incorporated $995,500
Business expansion - Premium Spirits Distillery Reefton Distilling Co. Ltd $928,000
Buller Economic Support Package Buller District Council $900,000
Community Halls and War Memorials Upgrade – Buller District Buller District Council $802,063
An affordable and efficient dredging option for Port of Greymouth Grey District Council $800,000
Dredging of Greymouth Port Lagoon Grey District Council $750,000
Old Ghost Road Cycle Trail Mokihinui-Lyell Backcountry Trust $500,000
Wilderness Cycle Trail Westland District Council $500,000
Rūnanga Miners' Hall Restoration Project Rūnanga Miners' Hall Trust $408,120
Buller District Regional Digital Hub EPIC Westport Limited $400,000
Grey District Regional Digital Hub Development West Coast Trust $400,000
Westland District Outreach Regional Digital Hub Development West Coast Trust $400,000
Greymouth Master Plan Grey District Council $250,000
Hokitika to Westport rail feasibility study KiwiRail Holdings Limited $200,000
1BT Grants - West Coast Various $189,245
Arahura Marae Parking Te Rūnanga o Ngāti Waewae Incorporated $161,131
Punakaiki Master Plan Buller District Council $130,000
Development Plan for Governance Structure for West Coast Ports Development West Coast $100,000
Upgrade and development of Westport Port Development West Coast $94,589
Te Tauraka Waka A Maui Marae Sustainability Project Te Rūnanga o Makaawhio $87,246
Marsden Aged Care Facility - Business Case Whitehall Holdings Limited $40,000
West Coast Regional Cycle Trails Strategy Development Development West Coast $37,500

Note: the regional dashboard and announced projects table display the current project values for announced Provincial Growth Fund (PGF), Covid-19 Worker Redeployment (WR) NZ Upgrade Programme: Regional Investment Opportunities (RIO) and Tourism Infrastructure Fund (TIF) projects; 
the current project value may be the approved or contracted amount depending on the status of the project. 


